



\$~18

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ W.P.(C) 10309/2020 and CM Nos. 32587/2020 (for interim direction), 32588/2020 (exemption)

DEENBANDHU MALIK Petitioner

Through: Mr.Ankur Chhibber, Advocate

versus

UNION OF INDIA AND ORS Respondents

Through: Mr.Ruchir Mishra, Mr.Mukesh
Kumar Tiwari and Mr.Ramneek
Mishra, Advocates for UOI

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE RAJIV SAHAI ENDLAW

HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE ASHA MENON

ORDER

% **11.12.2020**

[VIA VIDEO CONFERENCING]

1. The Division Bench-VI has not assembled today.
2. List on 22nd December, 2020.

By Order

Court Master

DECEMBER 11, 2020

SU