



\$~Suppl.-15

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **W.P. (C) 10309/2020, CM APPL. 32587/2020**

DEENBANDHU MALIKPetitioner

Through: **Mr.Ankur Chhibber, Advocate.**

Versus

UNION OF INDIA AND ORSRespondents

Through: **Mr.Ruchir Mishra with
Mr.Mukesh Kumar Tiwari,
Advocates.**

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MANMOHAN

HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE ASHA MENON

ORDER

% **18.01.2021**

The petition has been heard by way of video conferencing.

Learned counsel for the respondents states that he has filed a counter-affidavit. However, the same is not on record. Let the same be brought on record forthwith. Rejoinder-affidavit, if any, be filed before the next date of hearing.

List on 18th March, 2021.

The order be uploaded on the website forthwith. Copy of the order be also forwarded to the learned counsel through e-mail.

MANMOHAN, J

ASHA MENON, J

JANUARY 18, 2021/KA