



2
\$~
*

IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI

+ W.P.(C) 10309/2020 & CM APPLs. 32587/2020 AND 2214/2021

DEENBANDHU MALIK Petitioner
Through: Mr. Ankur Chhibber, Advocate with
Mr. Nikunj Arora, Advocate.

versus

UNION OF INDIA AND ORS Respondents
Through: Mr. Ruchir Mishra, Advocate with
Mr. Mukesh Kr. Tiwari, Advocate.

CORAM:
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MANMOHAN
HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE ASHA MENON

% **ORDER**
18.03.2021

Learned counsel for petitioner states that he has filed the rejoinder.

However, the same is not on record. Let the same be brought on record forthwith.

List on 21st May, 2021.

MANMOHAN, J

ASHA MENON, J

MARCH 18, 2021

js