



\$~10

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **W.P.(C) 10309/2020 & CM APPLs. 32587/2020 & 2214/2021**

DEENBANDHU MALIK

..... Petitioner

Through: **Mr. Ankur Chhibber, Advocate**

versus

UNION OF INDIA AND ORS

..... Respondents

Through: **Mr. Ruchir Mishra and Mr. Mukesh
Tiwari, Advocates alongwith Sh.
Hemendra Singh, Deputy
Commandant-BSF**

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SURESH KUMAR KAIT

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SAURABH BANERJEE

ORDER

%

26.05.2022

List on 20.10.2022.

SURESH KUMAR KAIT, J

SAURABH BANERJEE, J

MAY 26, 2022/rr