



\$~29

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **W.P.(C) 10309/2020 & CM APPL. 32587/2020 & 2214/2021**

DEENBANDHU MALIK Petitioner

Through: Mr. Ankur Chhibber, Advocate
versus

UNION OF INDIA AND ORS Respondents

Through: Mr. Ruchir Mishra, Mr. Mukesh Kr.
Tiwari and Ms. Reba Jena Mishra,
Advocates.
Mr. Hemendra Singh, DC (LAW)
BSF

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SURESH KUMAR KAIT

HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE NEENA BANSAL KRISHNA

ORDER

%

30.05.2023

1. Written submissions filed on behalf of petitioner are on record.
2. Written submissions stated to have been filed on behalf of respondents, however, the same are not on record.
3. Learned counsel for respondents shall pursue with Registry to remove objections, if any and get the same placed on record before the next date of hearing.
4. Renotify on 19.10.2023 under the same caption.

SURESH KUMAR KAIT, J

NEENA BANSAL KRISHNA, J

MAY 30, 2023/rk