



\$~18

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **W.P.(C) 10309/2020, CM APPL. 32587/2020 & CM APPL.**

2214/2021

DEENBANDHU MALIK

..... Petitioner

Through: **Mr. Anshuman Mehrotra, Mr. Ankur Chhibber and Ms. Samridhi Bhatt, Advocates**

versus

UNION OF INDIA AND ORS

..... Respondents

Through: **Mr. Ruchir Mishra, Mr. Mukesh Kumar Tiwari and Ms. Reba Jena Mishra, Advocates for UOI**

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE V. KAMESWAR RAO

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SAURABH BANERJEE

ORDER

% 18.03.2024

Re-notify on September 24, 2024.

V. KAMESWAR RAO, J

SAURABH BANERJEE, J

MARCH 18, 2024/akr