



\$~18

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ **W.P.(C) 10309/2020 & CM APPL. 32587/2020, CM APPL.**
2214/2021
DEENBANDHU MALIKPetitioner

Through: Mr.Ankur Chhibber and
Mr.Nikunj Arora, Advs.

versus

UNION OF INDIA AND ORSRespondents
Through: Mr.Ruchir Mishra, Mr.Sanjiv
Kr. Saxena, Mr.Mukesh Kr.
Tiwari, Ms.Poonam Shukla,
Ms.Reba Jena Mishra and
Ms.Harshita Sharma, Advs. for
UOI

CORAM:
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE NAVIN CHAWLA
HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE SHALINDER KAUR

% **ORDER**
27.01.2025

It is already 04:45 P.M.

List on 31st July, 2025.

NAVIN CHAWLA, J

SHALINDER KAUR, J

JANUARY 27, 2025/ SG

Click here to check corrigendum, if any