



\$~5

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ W.P.(C) 10309/2020 and CM APPLs. 32587/2020 and 2214/2021

DEENBANDHU MALIKPetitioner
Through: Mr. Ankur Chhibber, Advocate

versus

UNION OF INDIA AND ORSRespondents
Through: Mr. R. Mishra, Mr. M.K. Tiwari and Ms. Jeba Jena Mishra, Advocates

CORAM:
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE C. HARI SHANKAR
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE OM PRAKASH SHUKLA

% **ORDER**
10.09.2025

1. An adjournment is sought by Ms. Jeba Jena Mishra, learned counsel for the respondents.
2. Renotify on 14 January 2026.

C.HARI SHANKAR, J

OM PRAKASH SHUKLA, J

SEPTEMBER 10, 2025/yg