



\$~29

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ **W.P.(C) 10309/2020CM APPL. 32587/2020 CM APPL. 2214/2021**
DEENBANDHU MALIK

.....Petitioner

Through:

versus

UNION OF INDIA AND ORS

.....Respondent

Through: Mr. Ruchir Mishra, Mr. Sanjiv Kumar
Saxena, Mr. Mukesh Kumar Tiwari,
Ms. Reba Jena Mishra, Ms. Poonam
Shukla, Ms. Poonam Shukla Adv. for
UOI.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE V. KAMESWAR RAO

HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE MANMEET PRITAM SINGH ARORA

ORDER

% **14.01.2026**

1. It is already 04:50 PM.
2. Renotify on 28.04.2026.

V. KAMESWAR RAO, J

MANMEET PRITAM SINGH ARORA, J

JANUARY 14, 2026

RT